
UNTIL THE END CUP
MATERA 19 MARZO 2023 - ORE 15:30 - V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 19/03/2023 parte 1

CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

19/03/2023 - 15:30 200 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 4 di 41

2 COLANGELO Giulia 2012 ITA US Viviani - Pz

3 ZACCAGNINO Alessia 2012 ITA US Viviani - Pz 3'59.99
4 MERULLA Gaia 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 4'05.73

Serie 3 di 42

2 CAIAZZA Martina 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'36.33
3 ADDAMIANO Sofia 2012 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 3'21.33
4 MARUGGI Martina 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'27.33
5 MAZZA Martina 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'42.21

Serie 2 di 43

1 RONDINONE Arianna 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 3'09.28
2 MASINO Viviana 2011 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'58.09
3 DE CUNTO Alessandra 2009 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 2'44.42
4 ZOTTARELLI Martina 2010 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 2'48.08
5 VENTURA Annalisa 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 3'01.65
6 LABBATE Alessandra 2012 ITA US Viviani - Pz 3'20.95

Serie 1 di 44

1 RUGGIERI Giulia 2006 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'39.32
2 RICCARDI Desideria 2006 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'24.10
3 MOTTA Rossella Carmela 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'19.52
4 BASILE Roberta 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'23.05
5 LOPARDO Alice 2009 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 2'34.56
6 LOBEFARO Chiara Maria 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 2'42.90

19/03/2023 - 15:45 200 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 2 di 25

1 DETTORI Diego 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza

2 PAVESE Emanuele 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 3'00.84
3 CAIAZZA Gaetano 2010 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'59.70
4 D'ANGELLA Piernicola 2010 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'59.96
5 APPELLA Antonio 2011 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'22.81

Serie 1 di 26

1 ROMANO Francesco 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'27.46
2 CELLAMMARE Mattia 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 2'18.64 *
3 SCAVONE Carlo 2007 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'06.83
4 MOTTA Nicola 2006 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'16.75
5 MARINELLI Gabriele 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'24.74
6 ROMANO Italo Nicolo' 2010 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 2'33.32

19/03/2023 - 15:53 50 m Dorso - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 2 di 27

1 SABIA Chiara 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'09.69
2 DI TOLLA Roberta 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 54.20
3 PRENCIPE Cinzia 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 39.94
4 D'ANTONA Rea 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 42.79
5 POTENZA Matilde 2014 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'05.90
6 DIRAGO Anna 2007 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 1 di 28

1 PALLADINO Elena 2009 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 35.20
2 PONTILLO Marica 2005 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 32.83
3 ROMANO Ginevra 2005 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 30.67
4 RUFRANO Margherita 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 32.17 *
5 GIUZIO Greta 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 34.01 *
6 CASSINO Antonella 2007 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 36.15 *
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19/03/2023 - 15:57 50 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 2 di 29

2 DI BIASE Matteo 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'01.03
3 RAMUNNO Giuseppe 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 55.88
4 AMODIO Carlo 2009 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 59.04
5 CARDINALE Vincenzo 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 1 di 210

1 CAPPUCCIO Alessandro 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 44.19
2 CARRANO Giovanni 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 30.88 *
3 PICCENNA Luigi 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 28.89 *
4 PEZZOLLA Pasquale 2007 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 29.58 *
5 RIVELA Fabrizio 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 31.30
6 LOBEFARO Giuseppe 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 48.25

19/03/2023 - 16:01 100 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 3 di 311

2 FRAU Concetta Michela 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 FORTUNATO Martina 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'22.06
4 NOTARGIACOMO Nicole 2014 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 2'37.54

Serie 2 di 312

2 BRANCAPERTA Greta 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'19.72
3 ZARRA Veronica 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'06.85
4 MATTOSOVICH Tonia 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'09.95
5 MANCINO Giorgia 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 2'21.62

Serie 1 di 313

1 BIANCONE Rossella Maria 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'32.57
2 CONTE Sofia Maria 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'25.18
3 OLITA Paola 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'19.24
4 BRANCATI Gaia 2008 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'22.70
5 ORMANDO Diana 2009 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 1'26.40
6 GIOIA Amelie 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'58.44

19/03/2023 - 16:08 100 m Rana - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 3 di 314

1 CORONA Simone 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'10.42
2 TELESCA Paolo 2012 ITA Potenza Nuoto 1'56.38
3 CAZZETTA Manuel 2011 ITA Wellness Club - Matera 1'50.98
4 DEL GIACCO Alessandro 2013 ITA Potenza Nuoto 1'53.91
5 PIGNONE Antonio 2013 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 2'04.75

Serie 2 di 315

1 PESCE Mattia 2012 ITA Potenza Nuoto 1'48.51
2 MOTTA Pasquale 2010 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 1'40.10
3 TELESCA Emanuele 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'16.58
4 PANTULIANO Jacopo 2011 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'35.07
5 RIVIELLO Antonio 2011 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'43.58
6 BRACA Matteo 2011 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'50.89

Serie 1 di 316

1 SALVIA Simone Vincenzo 2005 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'12.03
2 GIUZIO Giuseppe 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'08.12
3 VIGGIANO Angelo 2005 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'04.86
4 TARANTO Dario 2007 ITA Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'06.16 *
5 PAMPANO Matteo 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'08.53 *
6 PAVESE Salvatore 2009 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'14.36
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19/03/2023 - 16:15 100 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femmine
Serie unica17

1 BOCHICCHIO Giulia 2012 ITA Splash asd - Potenza

2 SONNESSA Sonia 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 SPERA Giulia 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'18.79
4 COLANGELO Francesca 2011 ITA US Viviani - Pz 1'20.97
5 SALERA Carmen 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

19/03/2023 - 16:18 100 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 3 di 318

2 PACE Alessandro 2011 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 GUANTI Bruno 2010 ITA Wellness Club - Matera 1'36.77
4 SANSONE Michele 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'48.52

Serie 2 di 319

1 PIZZO Giovanni 2010 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'34.70
2 UNGARO Stefano 2012 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'30.88
3 GIACOBINI Christian 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'14.39
4 NIGRO Simone 2009 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 1'25.17
5 TANCREDI Gabriele 2013 ITA Potenza Nuoto 1'31.90

Serie 1 di 320

1 PECORARO Antonio 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'09.51
2 SALVATI Nicolo' 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'02.92
3 FAMULARO Morgan 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'00.38
4 ZICARI Matteo 2007 ITA Wellness Club - Matera 1'02.59
5 TANCREDI Nicola 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'05.89
6 AVINO Pasquale 2009 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'11.76

19/03/2023 - 16:25 200 m Dorso - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 2 di 221

1 SPOLIDORO Giusy 2009 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 2'53.29
2 AVINO Sara 2007 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'37.28
3 SOLITO Alma 2006 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'19.90
4 FALCE Mariana 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'29.06 *
5 SANTARSIERO Rebecca 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'43.32 *
6 BOCHICCHIO Flavia 2008 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'54.20

Serie 1 di 222

1 MOTTA Nicole 2011 ITA US Viviani - Pz 3'00.10
2 GERACE Sara 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'44.56
3 LAURINO Silvia Maria Pia 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'56.50

19/03/2023 - 16:30 200 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschi
Serie unica23

4 COLELLA Saverio 2005 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'06.62
5 DI BIASE Rosario 2010 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'40.24
6 D'ANGELLA Piernicola 2010 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'03.56

19/03/2023 - 16:33 50 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 3 di 324

2 NICOLETTI Isabela Cristi 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 SABIA Chiara 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'16.80
4 ROCCO Alyssa 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 2 di 325

1 CICERCHIA Cristina 2013 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 55.12
2 DI TOLLA Ginevra 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 45.73
3 ESPOSITO Sofia 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 41.89
4 MANNINO Sophie 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 43.84
5 CICERCHIA Martina 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 46.78
6 SANTARSIERO Anna Nives 2014 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'02.94
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Serie 1 di 326

1 PRENCIPE Cinzia 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 35.71
2 NOTARGIACOMO Denise 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 29.47 *
3 VITA Flavia 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 27.64
4 GRANDINETTI Giulia 2004 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 27.88
5 MELILLO Chiara 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 33.25 *
6 SANTARSIERO Lara 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 41.30

19/03/2023 - 16:38 50 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 3 di 327

2 PILATO Francesco Paolo 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 58.01
3 DI BELLO Federico Maria 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 39.17
4 AMODIO Carlo 2009 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 44.04

Serie 2 di 328

1 CAZZETTA Cristian 2013 ITA Wellness Club - Matera 38.84
2 PILATO Giuseppe 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 34.46
3 MORETTI Sante 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 29.75
4 VIGNOLA Karol 2010 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 32.99
5 DI BELLO Francesco Maria 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 38.80

Serie 1 di 329

1 PACELLA Sasha 2006 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 28.41
2 PICCENNA Luigi 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 26.25 *
3 RUFRANO Giovanni 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 23.86 *
4 D'ADDARIO Giuseppe Efe 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 24.67
5 SALINARI Biagio 2004 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 26.29
6 SUMMA Antonio 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 28.89

19/03/2023 - 16:43 800 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie unica30

2 MIGLIONICO Ines 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

3 GRIECO Roberta 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 9'35.80

19/03/2023 - 16:50 800 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Serie unica31

4 PALAZZO Francesco 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 9'15.79

19/03/2023 - 16:57 100 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 3 di 332

2 BRANCAPERTA Greta 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 FRAU Concetta Michela 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 LAURINO Emma 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

Serie 2 di 333

1 SUMMA Flavia 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'54.20
2 CAIAZZA Martina 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'40.77
3 MASINO Viviana 2011 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'25.19
4 GIOSA Silvia 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'38.39
5 DI TOLLA Ginevra 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'41.99
6 GIOIA Amelie 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'54.67

Serie 1 di 334

1 VENTURA Annalisa 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'20.84
2 SPERA Giulia 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'13.18
3 MELILLO Chiara 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'09.17
4 PALLADINO Elena 2009 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'10.00
5 D'ANTONA Rea 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'14.53
6 FREZZA Antonia 2009 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'21.13
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19/03/2023 - 17:04 100 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 5 di 535

2 CORONA Simone 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'05.29
3 DEL GIACCO Alessandro 2013 ITA Potenza Nuoto 1'44.70
4 RAMUNNO Giuseppe 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'46.71
5 DI BIASE Matteo 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 4 di 536

1 TELESCA Paolo 2012 ITA Potenza Nuoto 1'41.89
2 BRACA Matteo 2011 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'28.20
3 UNGARO Stefano 2012 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'26.50
4 CAIAZZA Gaetano 2010 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'27.68
5 POTENZA Andrea 2012 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'35.70
6 PIGNONE Antonio 2013 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'44.29

Serie 3 di 537

1 TANCREDI Gabriele 2013 ITA Potenza Nuoto 1'22.16
2 CAZZETTA Manuel 2011 ITA Wellness Club - Matera 1'21.72
3 RIVIELLO Antonio 2011 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'19.85
4 PIZZO Giovanni 2010 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'20.38
5 MARTINESE Antonio 2011 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'21.89
6 PILATO Giuseppe 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'23.44

Serie 2 di 538

1 NIGRO Simone 2009 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 1'12.63
2 ROMANO Italo Nicolo' 2010 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'10.17 *
3 CARDINALE Vincenzo 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'04.62
4 GIACOBINI Christian 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'05.59
5 CAPPUCCIO Alessandro 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'11.95
6 LOBEFARO Giuseppe 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'19.24

Serie 1 di 539

1 PACE Cristian 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'02.89
2 ARCIERI Federico 2006 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 58.78
3 RUFRANO Giovanni 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 52.48
4 VIGNOLA Michele 2004 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 52.58 *
5 PACELLA Sasha 2006 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'02.79 *
6 TELESCA Emanuele 2008 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'04.00

19/03/2023 - 17:15 200 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femmine
Serie unica40

2 COLANGELO Francesca 2011 ITA US Viviani - Pz 3'03.62

19/03/2023 - 17:18 200 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschi
Serie unica41

3 FAMULARO Morgan 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'14.75
4 SALVATI Nicolo' 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'21.59
5 TANCREDI Nicola 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'28.13

19/03/2023 - 17:21 50 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 2 di 242

2 SANTARSIERO Anna Nives 2014 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'19.35
3 DI TOLLA Roberta 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'06.24
4 CICERCHIA Cristina 2013 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'08.74
5 POTENZA Matilde 2014 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'30.86

Serie 1 di 243

1 CICERCHIA Martina 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 55.49
2 MANNINO Sophie 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 54.59 *
3 OLITA Paola 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 36.85
4 CONTE Sofia Maria 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 39.25
5 SANTARSIERO Lara 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 54.86
6 ESPOSITO Sofia 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 56.09
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19/03/2023 - 17:25 50 m Rana - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 2 di 244

2 PILATO Francesco Paolo 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

3 DETTORI Diego 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 51.83
4 DI BELLO Francesco Maria 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 52.02
5 SALINARI Biagio 2004 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd

Serie 1 di 245

1 VIGNOLA Karol 2010 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 40.90
2 CELLAMMARE Mattia 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 33.10
3 TELESCA Matteo 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 29.37
4 GIUZIO Giuseppe 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 32.48
5 PAVESE Salvatore 2009 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 34.24
6 PESCE Mattia 2012 ITA Potenza Nuoto 46.86

19/03/2023 - 17:29 100 m Dorso - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 4 di 446

2 LAURINO Emma 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 2'09.26
3 ZARRA Veronica 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'02.14
4 FORTUNATO Martina 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 2'08.39
5 MATTOSOVICH Tonia 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 3 di 447

1 MARUGGI Martina 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'54.94
2 MAZZA Martina 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'50.34
3 LABBATE Alessandra 2012 ITA US Viviani - Pz 1'47.68 *
4 ROCCO Alyssa 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'49.41
5 GIOSA Silvia 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'52.24
6 SUMMA Flavia 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 2'01.39

Serie 2 di 448

1 ZOTTARELLI Martina 2010 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 1'31.21
2 MOTTA Nicole 2011 ITA US Viviani - Pz 1'28.09 *
3 LOPARDO Alice 2009 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 1'21.78
4 LAURINO Silvia Maria Pia 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'23.26
5 GARGARO Giusiana 2008 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 1'29.29
6 ADDAMIANO Sofia 2012 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 1'46.67

Serie 1 di 449

1 BASILE Roberta 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'13.49
2 FALCE Mariana 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'11.19 *
3 RUFRANO Margherita 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'08.42 *
4 GRIECO Roberta 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'10.10
5 GIUZIO Greta 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'11.93
6 SANTARSIERO Rebecca 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'14.96

19/03/2023 - 17:38 100 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 3 di 350

2 POTENZA Andrea 2012 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'52.55
3 MARTINESE Antonio 2011 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'39.04
4 SANSONE Michele 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'40.97

Serie 2 di 351

1 PAVESE Emanuele 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 1'34.75
2 GUANTI Bruno 2010 ITA Wellness Club - Matera 1'33.30
3 SUMMA Antonio 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'08.83 *
4 ZICARI Matteo 2007 ITA Wellness Club - Matera 1'09.24 *
5 CAZZETTA Cristian 2013 ITA Wellness Club - Matera 1'34.48

Serie 1 di 352

1 CARRANO Giovanni 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'05.54
2 ACCETTA Luigi 2003 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'03.35
3 COLELLA Saverio 2005 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 59.43
4 COLLAZZO Giovanni 2005 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'03.32
5 PEZZOLLA Pasquale 2007 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'04.24
6 RIVELA Fabrizio 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'06.01
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19/03/2023 - 17:45 400 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie unica53

2 DIRAGO Anna 2007 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 5'44.20
3 MIGLIONICO Ines 2010 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 5'22.70
4 CASSINO Antonella 2007 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 5'23.25
5 LASALA Noemi 2010 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 5'47.51

19/03/2023 - 17:52 400 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Serie unica54

2 MORETTI Sante 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 5'11.95
3 UNGARO Roberto 2007 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 4'06.28
4 AVINO Pasquale 2009 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 5'07.54
5 ROMANO Francesco 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 5'22.94

19/03/2023 - 17:59 200 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 2 di 255

2 SONNESSA Sonia 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 SALERA Carmen 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 4'02.12
4 ZACCAGNINO Alessia 2012 ITA US Viviani - Pz 4'40.34

Serie 1 di 256

2 BIANCONE Rossella Maria 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 3'20.70
3 COLLAZZO Aurora 2006 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'51.31
4 LACAVA Matilde 2009 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'56.37
5 DE CUNTO Alessandra 2009 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 3'23.18

19/03/2023 - 18:07 200 m Rana - Assoluti Maschi
Serie unica57

2 PAMPANO Matteo 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'28.97 *
3 MANGO Giorgio 2004 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'11.87 *
4 TELESCA Matteo 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'21.93 *
5 TELESCA Emanuele 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 2'43.04

19/03/2023 - 18:12 50 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 2 di 258

2 COLANGELO Giulia 2012 ITA US Viviani - Pz 1'11.05
3 MERULLA Gaia 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 1'01.77
4 NOTARGIACOMO Nicole 2014 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'07.60

Serie 1 di 259

1 MANCINO Giorgia 2013 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 57.86
2 NOTARGIACOMO Denise 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 30.37 *
3 ROMANO Ginevra 2005 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 29.72
4 VITA Flavia 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 30.24
5 LOBEFARO Chiara Maria 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 42.65

19/03/2023 - 18:16 50 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 2 di 260

2 CAZZETTA Cristian 2013 ITA Wellness Club - Matera

3 MOTTA Pasquale 2010 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 54.38
4 DI BELLO Federico Maria 2011 ITA Splash asd - Potenza

Serie 1 di 261

1 LOBEFARO Giuseppe 2012 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 49.55
2 PALAZZO Francesco 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 29.31 *
3 D'ADDARIO Giuseppe Efe 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 28.86 *
4 PICCENNA Luigi 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 28.93 *
5 TELESCA Emanuele 2008 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 32.60
6 APPELLA Antonio 2011 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 53.30
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19/03/2023 - 18:20 200 m Misti - Assoluti Femmine
Serie unica62

1 BOCHICCHIO Giulia 2012 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 3'26.34
2 GARGARO Giusiana 2008 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 3'08.02
3 ORMANDO Diana 2009 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 2'55.96
4 SPOLIDORO Giusy 2009 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 3'00.81
5 FREZZA Antonia 2009 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 3'15.95
6 GERACE Sara 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

19/03/2023 - 18:27 200 m Misti - Assoluti Maschi
Serie unica63

2 PACE Alessandro 2011 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 PANTULIANO Jacopo 2011 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 2'57.77
4 DI BIASE Rosario 2010 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd 3'02.46 *

19/03/2023 - 18:34 1500 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie unica64

2 MOTTA Rossella Carmela 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 19'46.79

19/03/2023 - 18:34 1500 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Serie unica65

3 MARINELLI Gabriele 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 18'28.53
4 PACE Cristian 2009 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 19'56.54
5 PECORARO Antonio 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

19/03/2023 - 18:55 4x50 m Misti - Assoluti Mista
Serie unica66

1 CN Lucano Savigi - PZ ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'25.41

ARCIERI Federico 2006 ITA
LASALA Noemi 2010 ITA
MOTTA Nicola 2006 ITA
RUGGIERI Giulia 2006 ITA

2 CN Lucano Savigi - PZ ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'10.15

COLLAZZO Giovanni 2005 ITA
COLLAZZO Aurora 2006 ITA
LACAVA Matilde 2009 ITA
SCAVONE Carlo 2007 ITA

3 CN Lucano Savigi - PZ ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'56.62

SOLITO Alma 2006 ITA
MANGO Giorgio 2004 ITA
UNGARO Roberto 2007 ITA
GRANDINETTI Giulia 2004 ITA

4 CN Lucano Savigi - PZ ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'02.24

AVINO Sara 2007 ITA
VIGGIANO Angelo 2005 ITA
BRANCATI Gaia 2008 ITA
VIGNOLA Michele 2004 ITA

5 CN Lucano Savigi - PZ ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 2'15.01

BOCHICCHIO Flavia 2008 ITA
RICCARDI Desideria 2006 ITA
ACCETTA Luigi 2003 ITA
SALVIA Simone Vincenzo 2005 ITA
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